
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2760

ANSWERED ON 22ND DECEMBER, 2022


BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA


2760. DR. UMESH G. JADHAV:

SHRI SHA.BRA.DR.JAI SIDDESHWAR SHIVACHARYA MAHASWAMIJI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the targets fixed under the Bharatmala Pariyojana which was started in the year 2017;

(b) the details of targets achieved so far and the funds spent thereon; and

(c) the details of the developmental works executed so far and proposed to be executed in the State of Karnataka particularly in Kalaburagi district under the said Pariyojana?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) Government of India has approved implementation of Bharatmala Pariyojana Phase-I covering a length of 34,800 km, at an estimated Cost of Rs. 5.35 lakh crore. As of now, work in about 23,500 km length has been awarded and about 11,400 km length has been constructed. The balance projects are targeted for award by Financial Year (FY) 2024-25 and completion by FY 2027-28.


(c)       There are 16 under implementation projects with an estimated cost of

Rs. 15,262 crores in the State of Karnataka under the Bharatmala Pariyojana.

Apart from this, projects having length of about 232 km with an approximate cost of Rs. 3,596 crores have already been awarded, projects having length of about 547 km with an approximate cost of Rs. 22,727 crores are targeted for award and work of preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) for projects having length of about 1543 km crores has been taken up.


The details of the project in Kalaburagi District under Bharatmala Pariyojana is as under:

S.

No

Name of the Projects

taken up in Kalaburagi

District under

Bharatmala Pariyojana by

NHAI

Length (Km) Sanctioned

Total Capital

Cost (Rs.

crore)

Status

1 Construction of 6 lane

with Access Controlled

Greenfield Highway from  Km.26.000 to

Km.97.000, MH/KN

Border (Badadal) to Maradgi S Andola section of NH-150C (Package-II of Akkalkot - KN/TS Border section) on Hybrid

Annuity Mode under Bharatmala Pariyojana.

71.00 2355.56 Awarded.


*****

